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FREESTANDING 3-BURNERS HERMETIC GAS
BOILING TOP WITH A CAST IRON GRID ON OPEN
CABINET

10 kW B kW 10 kW
v d Y v

¢ Freestanding 3-burner gas boiling top on an open cabinet (120x45
cm).

e High-efficiency hermetic burners, cast-iron base and brass flame
spreaders with 1 single ring (6 kW) and 2 double ring (10,0 kW).

e Mosaico90 is a special line of modular units, 45 cm deep, which
combine

perfectly with the Tecno90 range to create compact cooking islands
designed to make the best use of space.

e AISI 304 stainless steel worktop (20/10 thick) with Scotch Brite finish,
set up for internal coupling without external joints.

e AISI 304 stainless steel control panel and side panels.

e Deep drawn worktops with rounded corners and overflow-proof
grooves for maximum hygiene and easy cleaning.

e Main burner ignition by means of a pilot burner with safety
thermocouple.

e Valved gas cock.

¢ Enamelled cast iron pan support grid to resist acids, acids, alkalis and
flames.

¢ AISI 304 stainless steel height-adjustable feet (133/195 mm).

e The gas appliances are certified by German body DVGW and have
passed the most stringent safety tests.

¢ The supply of the equipment follows the customer's wishes in terms
of nozzles installed, even during the testing phase. The standard
configuration is G20 natural gas. In addition, a set of nozzles is
included, should conversion on site be necessary.

TECNOINOX Srl reserves the right to make changes at any time, even without notice.
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TECHNICAL DATA

TOTAL POWER

OPEN BURNER POWER
NATURAL GAS CONSUMPTION
CABINET DIMENSIONS
BOILING PAN SUPPORT

GAS CONNECTION DIAMETER
GAS CONNECTION HEIGHT (X)
FOOT HEIGHT

IPX RATING

DEPTH

PACKAGE WIDTH

PACKAGE HEIGHT

GROSS WEIGHT
HARMONISED CODE
SENSIBLE HEAT RELEASE

26 kW

1X6 + 2X10 n°- kW
2,76 m¥h
113X34X39,5 cm
RAAF enamelled cast iron
1/2"G EN10226-1
122 mm

133 mm

4

45 cm

126 cm

115cm

79,5 kg

84198180

7800.0 W

GAS POWER

BOILING TOP POWER

LPG CONSUMPTION

NUMBER OF BURNERS

CE GAS CERTIFICATE NUMBER
GAS CONNECTION HEIGHT (H)
GAS CONNECTION HEIGHT (V)
FOOT ADJUSTMENT

WIDTH

HEIGHT

PACKAGE DEPTH

NET WEIGHT

VOLUME

LATENT HEAT RELEASE
STEAM RELEASE

26 kKW

26 kW

2.05 kg/h
n®3
CE-0085CR0045
486 mm

-45 mm
133/195 mm
120 cm

90 cm

53 cm

68 kg

0,76 m3
3120.0 W
4576.0 g/h

ACCESSORIES

319002
319067
319068
719007

STAINLESS STEEL RH/LH DOOR FOR TECNO74, TECNO90, MOSAICO74, MOSAICO90
10KW HERMETIC FLAME SPREADER
HERMETIC FLAME SPREADER (5 - 6 - 7 KW)
PAIR OF CLOSING ELEMENTS (L=45CM)
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INSTALLATION SCHEMES
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