

313298

PCHM12FG9/1

## FREESTANDING 3-BURNERS HERMETIC GAS BOILING TOP WITH A CAST IRON GRID ON OPEN CABINET





- Freestanding 3-burner gas boiling top on an open cabinet (120x45 cm).
- High-efficiency hermetic burners, cast-iron base and brass flame spreaders with 1 single ring (6 kW) and 2 double ring (10,0 kW).
- Mosaico90 is a special line of modular units, 45 cm deep, which combine

perfectly with the Tecno90 range to create compact cooking islands designed to make the best use of space.

- AISI 304 stainless steel worktop (20/10 thick) with Scotch Brite finish, set up for internal coupling without external joints.
- AISI 304 stainless steel control panel and side panels.
- Deep drawn worktops with rounded corners and overflow-proof grooves for maximum hygiene and easy cleaning.
- Main burner ignition by means of a pilot burner with safety thermocouple.
- Valved gas cock.
- Enamelled cast iron pan support grid to resist acids, acids, alkalis and flames.
- AISI 304 stainless steel height-adjustable feet (133/195 mm).
- The gas appliances are certified by German body DVGW and have passed the most stringent safety tests.
- The supply of the equipment follows the customer's wishes in terms of nozzles installed, even during the testing phase. The standard configuration is G20 natural gas. In addition, a set of nozzles is included, should conversion on site be necessary.



## **TECHNICAL DATA**

TOTAL POWER	26 kW	GAS POWER	26 kW
OPEN BURNER POWER	1X6 + 2X10 n°- kW	BOILING TOP POWER	26 kW
NATURAL GAS CONSUMPTION	2,76 m³/h	LPG CONSUMPTION	2.05 kg/h
CABINET DIMENSIONS	113X34X39,5 cm	NUMBER OF BURNERS	n° 3
BOILING PAN SUPPORT	RAAF enamelled cast iron	CE GAS CERTIFICATE NUMBER	CE-0085CR0045
GAS CONNECTION DIAMETER	1/2"G EN10226-1	GAS CONNECTION HEIGHT (H)	486 mm
GAS CONNECTION HEIGHT (X)	122 mm	GAS CONNECTION HEIGHT (Y)	-45 mm
FOOT HEIGHT	133 mm	FOOT ADJUSTMENT	133/195 mm
IPX RATING	4	WIDTH	120 cm
DEPTH	45 cm	HEIGHT	90 cm
PACKAGE WIDTH	126 cm	PACKAGE DEPTH	53 cm
PACKAGE HEIGHT	115 cm	NET WEIGHT	68 kg
GROSS WEIGHT	79,5 kg	VOLUME	0,76 m <sup>3</sup>
HARMONISED CODE	84198180	LATENT HEAT RELEASE	3120.0 W
SENSIBLE HEAT RELEASE	7800.0 W	STEAM RELEASE	4576.0 g/h

## **ACCESSORIES**

319002 STAINLESS STEEL RH/LH DOOR FOR TECNO74, TECNO90, MOSAICO74, MOSAICO90

319067 10KW HERMETIC FLAME SPREADER 319068 HERMETIC FLAME SPREADER (5 - 6 - 7 KW) 719007 PAIR OF CLOSING ELEMENTS (L=45CM)



## **INSTALLATION SCHEMES**

